承  認  書
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer Name:
Description Part No.:
Customer Part No.:
Sample No.:
DDY Part No.: SFEK201610A-
DRAWING CUSTOMER APPROVE

       1R5: 1.5μH     221：220μH  M: ±20%; N: ±30%
（5）.Environmental status（环保状态）
 LF- Lead free;  HF-Halogen free.
 FP-Free red phosphor.
3. Electrical Characteristics
Please refer to Item 5.
1). Operating temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40℃ ~ +125℃ ;
2). Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -40℃ ~ +85℃ and RH 70% (Max.);
3). Irms:DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C ) from 20°C ambient;
4). Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
5). All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
6). Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
7). Absolute maximum voltage: DC 25V;
4. Shape and Dimensions (Unit:mm)
NO Series A B C D E F a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
1 SFEK201610 2.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 1.05 Max. 1.2±0.2 0.6 Typ. 0.8 Typ. 0.70 0.70 1.40
3
 惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
 HUI ZHOU DE LI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
5. Electrical Characteristics
NO
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Isat(A) Irms(A)
Marking1MHz/0.1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） Ω Ω A A A A
1 □ SFEK201610A-R24N-HF 0.24±30% 0.040 0.033 4.50 5.50 3.00 3.45 N/A
2 □ SFEK201610A-R33N-HF 0.33±30% 0.049 0.042 4.40 5.20 2.70 3.10 N/A
3 □ SFEK201610A-R47N-HF 0.47±30% 0.049 0.045 4.00 4.70 2.70 3.10 N/A
4 □ SFEK201610A-R68N-HF 0.68±30% 0.065 0.058 3.50 4.00 2.50 2.80 N/A
5 □ SFEK201610A-1R0N-HF 1.0±30% 0.095 0.085 3.30 3.80 2.00 2.30 N/A
6 □ SFEK201610A-1R5N-HF 1.5±30% 0.130 0.118 1.95 2.30 1.70 2.00 N/A
7 □ SFEK201610A-2R2M-HF 2.2±20% 0.180 0.164 1.90 2.15 1.40 1.60 N/A
8 □ SFEK201610A-3R3M-HF 3.3±20% 0.307 0.248 1.40 1.60 1.10 1.30 N/A
9 □ SFEK201610A-4R7M-HF 4.7±20% 0.425 0.375 1.10 1.40 0.90 1.00 N/A
10 □ SFEK201610A-6R8M-HF 6.8±20% 0.620 0.545 0.95 1.10 0.70 0.82 N/A
11 □ SFEK201610A-8R2M-HF 8.2±20% 0.870 0.788 0.86 1.00 0.66 0.76 N/A
12 □ SFEK201610A-100M-HF 10±20% 0.875 0.793 0.80 0.95 0.60 0.70 N/A
※Design  as  Customer's  Requested  Specifications. (可按顾客的特殊需求设计）  4
   惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
        HUI ZHOU DE LI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
6. Structure    (The structure of  product.)